RESOLUTION 2019-08

INITIAL RESOLUTION VACATING THE ALLEY LOCATED IN BLOCK 21 OF PARISH ADDITION, IN THE CITY OF PRAIRIE DU CHIEN, CRAWFORD COUNTY, WISCONSIN.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of Prairie du Chien, Wisconsin:

1. The Common Council hereby declares its intention to exercise its power under Section 66.1003 of the Wisconsin Statutes to vacate and discontinue use of the following described real property:

The alley in Block 21 of Parish Addition in the City of Prairie du Chien, Crawford County, Wisconsin

- 2. That any final Resolution adopted pursuant hereto shall reserve to the City an easement to maintain the public utilities and all other public improvements as are now located and installed within said described premises and an easement to place and maintain public utilities within said described premises in the future.
- 3. That attached to this Initial Resolution and made a part hereof, is a plat showing the alley located in Block 21 of Parish Addition above referenced

By a vote of: _____ in favor, ____ against, and ____abstain.

David Hemmer, Mayor of the City of Prairie du Chien

Chad Abram, City Administrator of the City of Prairie du Chien

Adopted this 7th day of May, 2019.

Resolution 2019-08 Page 1